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CHAPTER 120.

AN ACT TO PREVENT THE INJURY OR DESTRUCTION
OF BAGGAGE.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota.

SecrioN 1. If any person, employed by a railroad or other
corporabion of this siate, or if any express agent, siage
driver, drayman, hackman or other person who handles, or
whose duty it 1s to handle remove or take care of trunks,
valises. boxes, packoges, parcels or other haggage, shall,
while handling, loading, transporting, uvnloading, delivering
or storing such property, willfully, wantonly or earelessly
break, injure or destroy the same, he shall be deemed guilty
of a misdemeanor, and, upon conviction, shall be lined not
less, than five dollars ($5) nor more than one hundred dol-
lars ($100), with costs of prosecution, and, in defaalt of pay-
ment of such fine and costs, shall be imprisoned in the
county jail not more than ninety {30) and not less than
twenty (20) days.

Sec, 2, This act shill take effect and be in furce from
and after its passage.

Approved bevrvuary 24, 1883,

CHAPTER 121

AN ACT TO PUNISH WILLFUL VIOLATIONS AND QM8
SIONS OF DUTY AND GROSS NEGLIGENCE OQF DUTY
ON THE PART OF RAILWAY EMPLOYES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Every engineer, conduchor, brakeman, switch
tender, train dispatcher, telegraph operator, or other officer,
agent or servant of any railroad company, or 6f any person,
officer, trustee or association operating any railroad in this
gtate, who shall be guilty of any willful violation or omis-
sion of his duty, or of auy gross negligence of his duty, as
guch engineer, conductor, brakeman, switch tender, train-
dispatcher, telegraph operator, officer, agent or servant, by
means of which human life or safety is endangered, shali;

Penalty fur in-
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